

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1572/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in CWP No. 9636/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MITTAL COT-FAB PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the present case we are informed that in

a

similar matter leave has been granted by this Court.

o

The short point which the Court would like to know is that on what basis the Department has been repeatedly issuing the eligibility certificates without conversion of land user particularly when the Department knows that the eligibility certificate cannot be issued without conversion of land user.

Stand over for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[RADHA R. BHATIA]

COURT MASTER